RESOLUTION

FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT BETWEEN

JAMES CITY COUNTY AND YORK COUNTY

- WHEREAS, James City County and York County provide mutual aid to each other on a regular operating basis; and
- WHEREAS, a Mutual Aid Agreement has existed between the two localities since 1976; and
- WHEREAS, the mutual aid provides for efficient and effective use of resources for each jurisdiction; and
- WHEREAS, James City County and York County have revised the existing Mutual Aid Agreement to reflect current practices and policies.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the County Administrator to enter into a Mutual Aid Agreement with York County for provision of fire, emergency medical, and emergency management functions.

Bruce C. Goodson

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Sanford B. Wanner
Clerk to the Board

BRADSHAW AYE
HARRISON AYE
BROWN AYE
MCGLENNON AYE
GOODSON AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 27th day of July,

mutualaidagr.res

2004.